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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FIRST SEMESTER OF THE 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR- CONTINUING STUDENTS 

(UNDERGRADUATE) 

S/N  ACTIVITY  COMMENCING DATE  CLOSING DATE  

1.  
Registration (All Undergraduate 

Continuing Students)    Monday, 2nd October, 2023    Sunday, 15th October, 2023    

2.  Late Registration with Penalty    

      

Monday, 16th October, 2023    Sunday, 29th October, 2023    

3.  

Lectures/Teaching Begins for All Undergraduate Students (Continuing)   

a) All Regular Undergraduate (4 Weeks)   Monday, 9th October 2023    Friday, 3rd November, 2023    

b) Weekend Diploma/Top-Up Students     

(4 Weeks)   

Saturday, 14th October, 2023  Sunday, 5th November, 2023    

4.  
Students Representative Council  

(SRC) Week Celebration    Monday, 6th November, 2023   Sunday, 12th November, 2023   

5.  Mid-Semester Examination Week     Monday, 13th November, 2023   Sunday 19th November, 2023    

6.  Lectures Continue for All Continuing 

Students (5 Weeks)   

Monday 20th November, 2023    Sunday, 7th January, 2024    

7.  

Submission of Undergraduate End-of-First 

Semester Questions to Deans/HODs of 

Faculties     

Monday, 11th December, 2023    Friday, 15th December, 2023    

8.  
Moderation of Undergraduate End-of-First 
Semester Examination Questions    

   

Monday, 18th December, 2023  
Friday, 22nd December, 2023    

9.  
Evaluation of Lecturers and Courses 

(Undergraduate)   Monday, 11th December, 2023    Sunday, 17th December, 2023   

10.  
Lectures End for all Continuing Students  

(Undergraduate)   Sunday, 7th January, 2024 

11.   Display of Interim Assessment/ Mid-

Semester Results     

Monday, 18th December, 2023    Friday, 22nd December, 2023    

12 Christmas Break  Friday, 22nd December, 2023 Tuesday, 9th January, 2024 

13.   Revision Week for Undergraduate 

Continuing Students   

Tuesday, 9th January, 2024     Sunday, 14th January,  2024    

14.  

End-of-First Semester  

Examination for Undergraduate Continuing 

Students   

Monday, 15th January, 2024     Wednesday, 31st January, 2024   
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15.  First Semester Ends (All Undergraduate 

Continuing Students Go Down)   

Wednesday, 31st January, 2024  

16.  

End-of-First Semester Supplementary 

Examination for Undergraduate 

Continuing Students  

Monday, 12th February, 2024  Friday, 16th February, 2024  

17.  

Submission of Examination  

Results by Lecturers to Heads of 

Department     

Monday, 19th February, 2024  

18.  
Departmental Board Meeting to Consider 

First Semester Results     
Wednesday, 21st February, 2024  

19.  Faculty Board Meeting to  

Consider First Semester Results     

Friday, 23rd February, 2024  

20.  
Academic Board Meeting to  

Consider First Semester Results     
Monday, 26th February, 2024  

21.  Publication of First Semester Examination 

Results     

Tuesday, 27th February, 2024  

   

22.  Second Semester Begins     Monday, 29th April 2024 

 

* 4 Weeks of Registration    

* 9 Weeks of Teaching: Monday, 9th October 2023 – Sunday, 7th January 2024    

* Monday, 9th October 2023 – Sunday, 5th November 2023 (4 Weeks)    

* Monday, 20th November 2023 – Sunday, 7th January 2024 (5 Weeks)    

* Revision Week: Tuesday, 9th January 2024 – Sunday, 14th January 2024 (5 Days)    

* SRC Week: Monday 6th November 2023 – Sunday 12th November 2023 (1 Week)    

* Two Weeks of Examination    

* Ghana Universities Sports Association (GUSA) Games: TBA    

* NB: ALL PUBLIC HOLIDAYS SHOULD BE OBSERVED    

 

 

 


